09-22-1999



101151732



I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on September 15, 1999.

Signature: Virginia Finno-Sorrentino

<u>September 15, 1999</u> Date

FORM PTO - 159	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
Patent and Trademark Office	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
Gary Benjamin Binstock, Bruce Cummings, Divaker	
Kenkare, Kevin Mark Kinscherf and Steve Mark	Internal: Patent Department
Phillips	Address: 300 Park Avenue
	City: New York
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	State: New York Zip 10022
□Yes ⊠No	Additional name/address(s) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No
3. Nature of conveyance: 🛛 Assignment	
Execution Dates: Cummings: August 31, 1999; Kenkare: August 31, 1999	
Kinscherf and Phillips: September 13, 1999 Binstock: September 14, 1999	
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): U.S. Serial No. 29/085322 filed March 20, 1998	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <> B. Patent No.(s) <> Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total Number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document	nvolved: 1
should be mailed:	nvolvea.
should be malled.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Colgate Palmolive Company, Patent Department	Authorized to charge fee to deposit account
909 River Road, Piscataway, NJ 08855-1343	03-2455
303 River Roud, Piscalaway, NJ 08833-1343	03-2455
	8. 🛛 If any additional fees/charges are required,
	please charge deposit account number:
	03-2455
DO NOT	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr	
and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Barray Clarities and Barray Name	
Name of Person Signing and Reg. No.:	
- / new g. 11/ Ex/mil	September 15, 1999
Signature	Date
Michael J. McGreal; Attorney for Applicant(s)	
Registration No. 25,356	
<u>_</u>	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Box Assignments; Washington, D.C. 20231	
Commissioner of Facetts and Fracetta	, zoza, zoza,

09/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000107 032455 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 010244 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Gary Benjamin Binstock, Bruce Cummings, Divaker Kenkare, Kevin Mark Kinscherf and Steve Mark Phillips, all citizens of the United States (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was was filed on March 20, 1998 under Attorney Docket No. 6138 naming the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled DETERGENT TABLET; and

WHEREAS, Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022, and offices and place of business at 909 River Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or prefect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

of this document.

USSN 29/085322 FILED 3/20/98

Signed this 14 day of August, 1999

Garý Benjamin Binstock

Address: 330 Penns Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

Signed this 13 day of August, 1999

Kevin Mark Kinscherf

Address: 719-2 Zlotkin Circle, Freehold, NJ

September 4. Signed this <u>13</u> day of August, 1999

Steve Mark Phillips

Address: 311 Magnolia Street, Highland Park, NJ 08904

Divaler Kenkare

Divaker Kenkare

Address: 18 Hickory Run Road, Califon, NJ 07830

Signed this 31 day of August, 1999

RECORDED: 09/17/1999

Bruce Cummings Address: 605 East 14th Street, Apt. 10C, New York, NY 10009